
2022 Eastern Connecticut State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 30, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 49-3   Conf: 15-1   Home: 18-2   Away: 15-0   Neutral: 16-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (459), Opp (361)   DPs Turned: Team (38), Opp (35)   IBB: Team (13), Broadhurst (6), Mesagno (2), Rich (2), Malcom (1),
Parent (1), Tower (1), Opp (6)   Picked Off: Malcom (2), Parent (1), Plantamuro (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Malcom (9), Bradbury (1), Opp (20)   Pickoffs: Team (7), Albee 2, Benincaso 2, Pontbriant 2, Totals , Opp (4)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (62-95), Malcom (27-41), Oldham (7-12), Albee (5-9), Benincaso (5-7), Bradbury (4-5), Furino (3-4), Lincoln (3-3), Player
(3-3), Dunn (2-4), Pfaffenbichler (2-3), Wallace (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
20 Broadhurst, Luke .406 46-45 165 60 67 12 4 13 50 126 .764 36 9 34 0 .531 1 2 12-13 21 57 12 .867
6 Rich, Jack .382 39-36 136 34 52 10 1 5 37 79 .581 13 0 14 0 .430 2 2 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
11 Bagdasarian, Ryan .358 51-51 204 56 73 13 4 6 51 112 .549 17 13 23 8 .431 5 2 11-12 94 5 0 1.000
7 Malcom, Matt .351 49-49 168 53 59 11 1 10 57 102 .607 40 4 41 2 .481 2 4 11-13 380 26 5 .988
13 Mesagno, John .340 52-52 197 57 67 14 2 11 51 118 .599 25 16 36 4 .446 4 1 15-18 77 1 0 1.000
15 Claiborn, Jason .329 44-38 143 38 47 3 1 0 25 52 .364 26 6 31 1 .451 0 4 16-18 60 4 1 .985
1 Donahue, Zach .327 52-50 199 55 65 12 2 1 36 84 .422 31 6 20 2 .421 6 6 13-16 57 130 11 .944
12 Tower, Josh .321 47-43 159 31 51 9 1 0 33 62 .390 12 8 20 3 .392 2 2 4-4 326 21 3 .991
4 Plantamuro, Noah .304 48-44 158 34 48 3 0 0 25 51 .323 13 3 12 2 .364 2 11 4-7 81 116 9 .956
5 Irby, Preston .400 4-0 5 0 2 1 0 0 1 3 .600 0 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
54 Parent, Ryan .333 22-7 36 12 12 3 0 0 12 15 .417 10 0 8 0 .468 1 0 1-1 56 4 0 1.000
9 Linnell, Colby .333 21-3 33 5 11 2 1 0 12 15 .455 2 0 3 0 .351 2 1 1-1 0 0 0 .000
40 Slavin, Dean .304 21-10 46 10 14 1 0 0 11 15 .326 8 0 15 1 .379 4 0 0-0 48 5 0 1.000
50 Soriano, Alejandro .302 24-13 53 15 16 4 0 0 15 20 .377 3 1 4 2 .333 3 0 3-3 10 1 3 .786
3 Cosculluela, Brent .282 37-17 71 26 20 3 0 2 17 29 .408 17 5 11 1 .442 2 4 2-2 24 53 2 .975
51 Cofrancesco, Josh .265 25-5 34 12 9 3 0 0 6 12 .353 3 2 3 1 .359 0 2 0-0 19 0 0 1.000
23 Acevedo, Thomas .250 11-0 8 3 2 0 0 0 1 2 .250 2 0 2 0 .400 0 0 1-1 1 1 1 .667
26 Bradbury, Matthew .211 22-3 19 8 4 0 0 0 6 4 .211 3 3 4 0 .357 3 1 1-1 76 3 0 1.000
28 Bagdasarian, Mark .167 9-1 6 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 3 1 2 1 .500 0 0 0-0 4 2 0 1.000
55 Zaiter, Emmanuel .000 7-0 4 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 3 0 1 0 .375 1 0 0-0 2 4 0 1.000
37 Espada, Adriel .000 12-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 3-3 0 0 0 .000
Totals .336 52-52 1844 516 620 104 17 48 448 902 .489 268 77 285 28 .433 40 42 99-114 1356 507 51 .973
Opponents .231 52-52 1681 173 389 54 7 18 155 511 .304 135 47 444 23 .304 14 16 31-49 1287 503 118 .938

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
38 McIntyre, Kevin 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 5 0 0 4 6 1 0 0 .294 1 0 0 0 0
43 Synodi, Robert 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
52 Walker, Zion 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
44 Sobota, Jack 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
16 Albee, Bryan 1.79 12-0 26 9 0 0-1 5 85.2 59 19 17 22 63 8 1 3 .199 2 12 0 3 5
8 Wallace, Jack 1.98 3-0 21 0 0 0-2 0 27.1 22 9 6 17 28 2 0 0 .214 6 4 0 1 0
35 Dunn, Aidan 1.99 5-0 20 9 1 0-1 3 63.1 55 15 14 11 63 5 0 0 .232 8 5 0 2 3
14 Pontbriant, Griffin 2.48 2-0 15 1 0 0-0 0 29.0 34 12 8 8 24 8 2 2 .301 2 2 0 0 0
17 Benincaso, Tommy 2.51 7-0 16 10 0 0-0 2 75.1 63 32 21 16 70 9 2 5 .222 2 8 1 3 2
21 Oldham, Billy 2.53 12-2 16 15 2 2-0 1 96.0 76 28 27 24 120 12 1 5 .217 4 4 1 1 3
30 Lincoln, Nolan 3.19 6-0 15 4 0 0-1 0 31.0 23 13 11 8 23 3 0 1 .204 1 4 0 3 1
25 Furino, Nathan 5.40 2-1 12 0 0 0-0 2 18.1 24 11 11 4 18 4 0 1 .312 1 0 0 0 0
45 Pfaffenbichler, Tim 6.55 0-0 8 1 0 0-1 0 11.0 12 9 8 7 14 1 0 0 .267 0 3 0 0 0
31 Valdes, Alexander 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0 0 0
24 Player, Zach 22.24 0-0 5 3 0 0-0 0 5.2 6 15 14 9 7 0 0 1 .286 4 3 0 1 2
19 Jose, Andre 43.20 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 7 9 8 3 2 1 1 0 .583 2 2 0 0 0
Totals 2.91 49-3 164 52 3 6 13 452.0 389 173 146 135 444 54 7 18 .231 33 47 2 14 16
Opponents 8.83 3-49 202 52 2 0 0 429.0 620 516 421 268 285 104 17 48 .336 94 77 6 40 42



2022 Eastern Connecticut State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 30, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
11 Bagdasarian, Ryan 99 94 5 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
26 Bradbury, Matthew 79 76 3 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 1 0
13 Mesagno, John 78 77 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
54 Parent, Ryan 60 56 4 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
40 Slavin, Dean 53 48 5 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
51 Cofrancesco, Josh 19 19 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Dunn, Aidan 14 1 13 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
17 Benincaso, Tommy 13 1 12 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
14 Pontbriant, Griffin 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
28 Bagdasarian, Mark 6 4 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Zaiter, Emmanuel 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Furino, Nathan 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
45 Pfaffenbichler, Tim 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
24 Player, Zach 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
6 Rich, Jack 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Irby, Preston 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Jose, Andre 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Tower, Josh 350 326 21 3 .991 28 0 0 — 0 0
7 Malcom, Matt 411 380 26 5 .988 1 27 14 .659 9 0
15 Claiborn, Jason 65 60 4 1 .985 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Cosculluela, Brent 79 24 53 2 .975 8 0 0 — 0 0
4 Plantamuro, Noah 206 81 116 9 .956 26 0 0 — 0 0
16 Albee, Bryan 20 1 18 1 .950 3 5 4 .556 0 0
1 Donahue, Zach 198 57 130 11 .944 17 0 0 — 0 0
21 Oldham, Billy 15 5 9 1 .933 1 7 5 .583 0 0
8 Wallace, Jack 11 6 4 1 .909 1 1 2 .333 0 0
20 Broadhurst, Luke 90 21 57 12 .867 3 0 0 — 0 0
30 Lincoln, Nolan 5 1 3 1 .800 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
50 Soriano, Alejandro 14 10 1 3 .786 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Acevedo, Thomas 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Linnell, Colby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 McIntyre, Kevin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Valdes, Alexander 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Espada, Adriel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Synodi, Robert 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
52 Walker, Zion 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Sobota, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1914 1356 507 51 .973 97 31 16 .653 10 0
Opponents 1908 1287 503 118 .938 93 99 14 .872 20 0


